DATE IN • tWGNEER LOGGED IN * • T^pp
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE/ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATIO
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
VED
YATES ?fr&L£OM(j*p
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

UL or lot no. Section Township Range LotIdn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastAVest line County
Additional Well Information
"Work Type Code
N
1 2 Well Type Code
O /
1 3 Cable/Rotary
R
. 1 4 Lease Type Code
/ " s
1 3 Ground Level Elevation
4246'
1 6 Multiple
No
17 Proposed Depth /
9300' Y
1 8 Formation _ >
Wolfcamp
' 1 9 Contractor 2 0 Spud Date
Depth to Groundwater: approx. 35'+/- Distance from nearest fresh water well: More than
1000'
Distance from nearest surface water: 1000' or
more
Pit: Liner: Synthetic M 12 mils thick Clay • Pit Volume:24,000 bbls Drilling Method:
Closed-Loop System • , Fresh Water F l Brine M Diesel/Oil-based f l Gas/Air F l
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
14.75" 11.75" 42# 400' 250 0
11.0" 8.625" 32# 4150' 1100 0
7.875" 5.5" 17# 9300' 925 TOC 3650'
n Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Yates Petroleum Corporation proposes to drill and test the Wolfcamp/intermediate formations. Approximately 400' of surface casing will be set and
cement circulated. Intermediate casing will be set at 4150', cement circulated to surface. If commercial, production casing will be ran, cemented,
perforated, and stimulated as need to gain production. MUD PROGRAM: 0-400'FW Gel : 400'-2084'FW: 2084-4150'Red Bed Mud/Oil:
4150'-7750' Cut Brine; 7750'-9300' SW Gel/Starch. No H2S is anticipated. BOPE PROGRAM: A 3000# BOPE will be installed on the 8.625"
casing and tested daily for operational.
Non-Standard location is being applied for administratively. Well will not be produced until NSL has been approved.
2 31 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines [1, a general permit or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan F l .
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2 31 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines [1, a general permit or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan F l .
Approved by:
Printed name: Clifton R. May QJlo$tL rV 0*\(kl Title:
Title: Regulatory Agent | / Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: djiff@ypcnm.com
Date: ^ \ lAj t \ (^ \ Phone: (505)748-4347 Conditions of Approval Attached H
NOTE: USGS Water Data website & their map; no information on NM Engineer'sm$
EXHIBIT
DISTRICT I
1«Z6 N. Ptnoh Dr., Bobhm, KM B8340
DISTRICT I I
1301 «. Qr»nd tnno , irte«i«, NM BK210
DISTRICT UI
1000 Rio Brnloa Rd., Astsc, NM 67410
DISTRICT IV
1220 3. St TrmaM Dr., Su>U Fe. NU 87606
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
1320 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Form C-